This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1979.

2. The Accountant General may, on the warrant of the
Minister, issue from the •Consolidated Fund a sum not exceeding 
in the aggregate the grnss amount of six hundred and twenty­
seven million, seven hundred and seven thousand, one hundred 
and fifteen dollars ($627,707, 115)* for defraying the several 
charges and expenses of the Government and for other purposes 
for the financial year ending on the 31st December, 1979, 
and before that date the appropriate accounting officers 
shall pay in to the Accountant General fo:r deposit into· the 
Consolidated Fund, the sums totalling seven million, seventy-six 
thousand, nine hundred and ninety-seven dollars ($7,076,997) 
shown as appropriations-in-aid in the last column of the schedule. 
thereby making the issues from the Consolidated Fund to meet 
expenditure for the financial year, not exceeding in the aggregate 
the net sum of six hundred and twenty million, six hundred and 
thirty thousand, one hundred and eighteen dollars ($620,630,118) . 

3. The net sum granted in section 2 is hereby appropri-
ated for the services and purposes expressed in the schP,dule 
pursuant to and in accordance with Article 111(2) of the Consti­
tut'on with effect from 1st Jamiary, 1979. 

SCHEDULE 

Schedule of: